
http://www.tta-wv.com/ The Tri-State Transit Authority
1120 Virginia Avenue, West 2017 Annual Agency Profile

Huntington, WV 25779

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Huntington, WV-KY-OH 4,977,677 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30002 Fare Revenues $1,106,354 17.1%

130 Square Miles 901,883 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $2,714,969 42.0%

202,637 Population 3,072 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $13,825 0.2%

178 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,215 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $1,393,552 21.6%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $1,230,611 19.1%

Total Operating Funds Expended $6,459,311 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
92 Square Miles 1,368,733 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

144,339 Population 82,747 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $52,052 27.4%

38 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

50 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $138,129 72.6%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $190,181 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $4,479,195 69.3%

Demand Response 11 - $43,260 $0 $0 $0 $43,260 Materials and Supplies $874,011 13.5%

Bus 27 - $0 $16,835 $5,736 $124,350 $146,921 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 38 - $43,260 $16,835 $5,736 $124,350 $190,181 Other Operating Expenses $1,106,105 17.1%

Total Operating Expenses $6,459,311 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 17.1%Local Funds: 42.%State Funds: .2%Federal Assistance: 21.6%Other Funds: 19.1%Local Funds: 27.4% Federal Assistance: 72.6% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $821,747 $135,365 $43,260 197,241 35,862 336,756 19,223 0.0 13 11 15.4% 4.2

Bus $5,637,564 $970,989 $146,921 4,780,436 866,021 1,031,977 63,524 0.0 37 27 27.0% 8.9

Total $6,459,311 $1,106,354 $190,181 4,977,677 901,883 1,368,733 82,747 0.0 50 38 24.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $2.44 $42.75 Demand Response $4.17 $22.91 0.1 1.9

Bus $5.46 $88.75 Bus $1.18 $6.51 0.8 13.6

Total $4.72 $78.06 Total $1.30 $7.16 0.7 10.9

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 Bus

OE/VRM $5.91 $5.25 # $5.85 # $5.87 # $5.64 # $5.46 Demand Response 2006: 5.91 2007: 5.25 2008: 5.66 2009: 5.85 2010: 6.18 2011: 5.87 2012: 5.83 2013: 5.64 2014: 5.26 2015: 5.46

OE/PMT $1.51 $1.56 # $1.31 # $1.24 # $1.13 # $1.18 2006: 1.51 2007: 1.56 2008: 1.71 2009: 1.31 2010: 1.27 2011: 1.24 2012: 1.17 2013: 1.13 2014: 1.05 2015: 1.18

UPT/VRM 1.01 0.86 # 0.85 # 0.91 # 0.90 # 0.84 2006: 1.01 2007: .86 2008: .85 2009: .85 2010: .93 2011: .91 2012: .9 2013: .9 2014: .9 2015: .84

OE/VRM $1.83 $2.03 # $2.39 # $2.30 # $2.41 # $2.44 2006: 1.83 2007: 2.03 2008: 2.44 2009: 2.39 2010: 2.27 2011: 2.3 2012: 2.4 2013: 2.41 2014: 2.38 2015: 2.44

OE/PMT $2.83 $3.40 # $3.42 # $3.16 # $3.78 # $4.17 2006: 2.83 2007: 3.4 2008: 4.17 2009: 3.42 2010: 3.33 2011: 3.16 2012: 3.8 2013: 3.78 2014: 3.91 2015: 4.17

UPT/VRM 0.12 0.11 # 0.11 # 0.11 # 0.12 # 0.11 2006: .12 2007: .11 2008: .11 2009: .11 2010: .1 2011: .11 2012: .12 2013: .12 2014: .12 2015: .11

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

17.1%

42.0%

0.2%

21.6%

19.1%

27.4%

72.6%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger 
Mile: Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.tta-wv.com/

