http://www.tta-wv.com/ 1120 Virginia Avenue, West

Huntington, WV 25779

The Tri-State Transit Authority 2017 Annual Agency Profile

General Information								Financial Information						
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Cor		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended					Funding Sour		
Huntington, WV-KY-OH		4,977,677 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 30002			Fare Revenues			\$1,106,354	17.1%		
130 Square Miles		901,883 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)				Reporter Type:	Full Reporter			ocal Funds	\$2,714,969	42.0%		
202,637 Population 178 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		3,072 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 2,215 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips						State Funds		\$13,825	0.2%		19.1%	
									Federal	Assistance	\$1,393,552	21.6%	21.6%	
		A 0	Average Sunday U	nlinked Trips					0	ther Funds	\$1,230,611	19.1%	21.6%	\
								Total (Operating I	Funds Expended	\$6,459,311	100.0%		17.1%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						So	urces of Capital	Funds Expended			
92 Square Miles		1.368.733	venue Miles (VRM)					Fare	Revenues	\$0	0.0%	42.0	0%	
144,339 Population		82,747 A					L	ocal Funds	\$52.052	27.4%		• • •		
				in Maximum Service	(VOMS)				S	tate Funds	\$0	0.0%		
				for Maximum Servic					Federal	Assistance	\$138,129	72.6%		
									0	ther Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fun	ding Source
			Modal Chara	acteristics				Tot	al Capital I	Funds Expended	\$190,181	100.0%		
	Vehicles C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												
Modal Overview	in Maximun				s of Capital Fur				Summary of Operating					
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and			-			A			
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		alary, Wage		\$4,479,195	69.3%	72.6%	
emand Response	11	-	\$43,260	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$43,260		Materials an		\$874,011	13.5%		27.4
Bus	27 38	-	\$0	\$16,835 \$16,835	\$5,736	\$124,350	\$146,921		chased Trai		\$0	0.0% 17.1%		
otal	38	-	\$43,260	\$16,835	\$5,736	\$124,350	\$190,181	Othe	r Operating		\$1,106,105			
										rating Expenses	\$6,459,311 \$0	100.0%		
								Reconciling C			\$0			
									chased Trai (Reported S		\$0			
									(itepoiled c	separatery)	ψŪ			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Gui	ideway V	ehicles Available				Averag
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		ctional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated		Percent	Fleet Age i
Node	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours		e Miles		n Maximum Service	Si	pare Vehicles	Years
Demand Response	\$821.747	\$135,365	\$43,260	197.241	35,862	336,756	19.223		0.0	13	11		15.4%	4.
lus	\$5,637,564	\$970,989	\$146,921	4,780,436	866,021	1,031,977	63,524		0.0	37	27		27.0%	8.
otal	\$6,459,311	\$1,106,354	\$190,181	4,977,677	901,883	1,368,733	82,747		0.0	50	38		24.0%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency							Service Effe	ctiveness			
Opera		ting Expenses per Ope		ating Expenses per			Operating Ex			ng Expenses per	Unlinked			nked Trips pe
lode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Veh	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode		senger Mile	Unlinked	l Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle F	Revenue Hou
emand Response		\$2.44		\$42.75		Demand Response	•	\$4.17		\$22.91		0.1		1.9
Bus		\$5.46		\$88.75		Bus		\$1.18		\$6.51		0.8		13.6
Fotal		\$4.72		\$78.06		Total		\$1.30		\$7.16		0.7		10.9
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus		Mile: Bus Revenu			nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per ue Mile: Bus Revenue Mile: Demand			Response Mile: Demand Respons				onse Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
	\$2.00			1.50		\$3.00			\$5.00		0.15			
10	\$1.00					\$2.00			\$3.00		0.10			
00	\$0.50			0.50		\$1.00			\$2.00		0.05			
	\$0.00			0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00		0.00			
00														
08 09 10 11 12 13 14	15 16 17	08 09 10 11 12 13	3 14 15 16 17	08 09 10 11	12 13 14 15	16 17 08	09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08	09 10 11 12 13	14 15 16 17	08 09 10	11 12 13 14	4 15 16 17